CALL ORDER FO05
FEDERAL PRQJECT NO. EACI M 80- 9(812)
LOCATI ON: ON |-80, FAI RVI EW BRI DGE

COUNTI ES:

SARPY

FO5NTCO8. TXT

NOTI CE TO CONTRACTORS

The Nebraska Departnent of Roads will receive seal ed
bids in Room 104 of the Central Ofice Building at 1500

Hw. 2 in Lincoln

At that tine the bids wll

GR CULV BR GDRL
Bl DDI NG PROPOSAL FORMS W LL BE | SSUED AND A CONTRACT

AWARDED TO A CONTRACTOR WHO IS QUALI FI ED FOR:

BRI DGES

START DATE 09/03/02 WORKI NG DAYS 120

Price Range $ 1,000,000 to $ 3,000,000

TH'S PROJECT CONTAINS A DBE GOAL OF 15.0 %

Pl ans and specifications may be seen begi nning

at the Lincoln Central Ofice and

July 09, 2002
July 15, 2002

at OVAHA
Addi tiona

until 1:30 P.M on August 01, 2002

be opened and read for

at the District Engineer's Ofice

letting informati on may be found at

the Nebraska Departnent of Roads' Wb Site at
http://ww. dor.state.ne.us/letting/

Thi s project
appropri ate Federa

al |

51
53

56
61

14
32

50

52
55

60
64

is funded under the Federal - Aid H ghway Act,
requirements will apply.

LI ST OF PLANS

TI TLE PACE
TYPI CAL CROSS SECTI ONS
SUMVARY OF QUANTI TI ES
PHOTO VAP
GENERAL | NFORVATI ON & DETOUR LOCATI ON MAP
ORI ENTATI ON & ALI GNVENT

GEOMETRI CS
LARGE SCALE PLAN SHEETS

PLAN & PROFI LE SHEETS

COUNTY ROAD SI GNI NG

BARRI ER & STRI PI NG PLACEMENT FOR LANE SHI FT
TRAFFI C CONTROL PLAN-- LANE CLOSURE

TRAFFI C CONTROL PLAN- - FREEWAY CLOSURE

TRAFFI C CONTROL PLAN- -1 NERTI AL BARRI ER SYSTEM
EARTHWORK DATA SHEET

DRAI NAGE STRUCTURE CROSS SECTI ONS

SPECI AL

SPECI AL

SPECI AL

SPECI AL

SPECI AL

SPECI AL
SPECI AL

PLAN 1

PLAN 2

PLAN 1C

PLAN 2C

PLAN 3C

PLAN 4C
PLAN 5C

WELDED PLATE STEEL

G RDER BRI DGE

STA. 7+80. 14
PRESTRESSED CONCRETE

G RDER BRI DGE ( NU1100)
STA. 7+80. 14

--NOT USED- -

MECHANI CALLY STABI LI ZED
EARTH WALL

DOUBLE GRATE | NLET

STA. 9+25.31

GUARDRAI L PLAN

BEDDI NG & BACKFI LL REQUI REVMENTS
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X1 - X19

FO5NTCO8. TXT

FOR CONCRETE PI PE, MCCWP, PCCMP,

& PLASTI C PI PE

SPECI AL PLAN 6C ERGCSI ON CONTROL, TYPE " AAA"

( OUTLET TREATMENT)

SPECI AL PLAN 7C SILT FENCE DETAILS
SPECI AL PLAN 8C 4- STRAND BARBED W RE FENCE
SPECI AL PLAN 9C TRAFFI C CONTROL PLAN

Rl GHT- OF- WAY SHEET
CROSS SECTI ONS

STANDARD PLANS
(2 SHEETS) FLARED END SECTI ONS FOR CULVERT Pl PES
COLLARS AND ELBOWS FOR CONCRETE PI PES

410-R3
425-R3
501-R3
920-R5
921-R4

ERCS| ON' CONTROL
(2 SHEETS) TRAFFI C CONTROL
TRAFFI C CONTROL

PLANS (NOT | NCLUDI NG CROSS
SECTI ONS OR STANDARDS) 79 SHEETS
CROSS SECTI ONS ( SHEETS X1

THRU X19)

19 SHEETS

STANDARD PLANS 7 SHEETS

$15. 80

3.80
1.40

Quantities shown herein are FOR | NFORVATI ON ONLY and
be used for bidding purposes. The Departnent
reserves the right to change these quantities w thout notice

shoul d not

GROUP 1 GRADI NG

SEEDI NG, TYPE A

ERCSI ON CONTRCL

ERCSI ON CONTROL, TYPE AAA
FABRI C SI LT FENCE- LOW POROSI TY

MJLCH

MOBI LI ZATI ON
LARGE TREE REMOVAL
GENERAL CLEARI NG AND GRUBBI NG

WATER

EARTHWORK MEASURED | N EMBANKMENT
REMOVE PAVEMENT

REMOVE FENCE

CRUSHED ROCK ENMBEDMENT

CRUSHED ROCK SURFACE COURSE
REMOVE GUARDRAI L

CORNER POSTS

BARBED W RE FENCE

SURFACI NG 10"

GROUP 1A MSE WALL

MOBI LI ZATI ON
CONCRETE FACE PANELS
CONCRETE LEVELI NG PADS

COPI NG

21" CORRUGATED METAL PI PE
SELECT GRANULAR BACKFI LL FOR MSE WALL

GROUP 4 CULVERTS
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7
2,031
721
3,926
14

LUWP
3

LUWP
347
62,018
1,223
1,052
11, 226
1,170
4,851
9
1,033
1,223

LUMP
4,723
344
355
380
4,425



FO5NTCO8. TXT

36" CULV PIP
42" CULV PIP
15" CULV PI PE
15" STORM SEVER
MOBI LI ZATI ON
CAST | RON COVER, GRATE & FRAME

REMOVE HEADWALLS FROM CULV

EXC FOR PI PE, PI PE-ARCH CULV, AND HDWL
47B- 3000 CONC FOR I NLET & JUNCTI ON BOXES
RE- STEEL FOR | NLET & JCT BOX

36" FLARED- END SECTI ON

42" FLARED- END SECTI ON

CULVERT SANDFI LL

E1,7,8

GROUP 6 BRI DGE AT STA. 7+80. 14

MOBI LI ZATI ON
CONC FOR PVMI' APPROCACHES CLASS 47BD- 4000

GROUP 6 BRI DGE AT STA. 7+80. 14

EPOXY COATED RE- STEEL FOR PVMI' APPRCACH
ABUTMENT NO. 1 EXCAVATI ON
ABUTMENT NO. 2 EXCAVATI ON
Pl ER NO. 1 EXCAVATI ON
PRECOVPRESSED POLY FOAM JO NT
EXPANSI ON BEARI NG, TFE TYPE
FI XED BEARI NG
47B- 3000 CONC FOR BRI DCGE
47BD- 4000 CONC FOR BRI DGE
REMOVE STRUCTURE

AT STA. 7+86.14
STEEL SUPERSTRUCTURE

AT STA. 7+80. 14
STRUC STEEL FOR SUBSTRUCTURE
EPOXY COATED RE- STEEL
SUBSURFACE DRAI NAGE MATTI NG
Pl PE PI LI NG
GRANULAR BACKFI LL

GROUP 6A BRI DGE AT STA. 7+80. 14

MOBI LI ZATI ON
CONC FOR PVMI' APPRCACHES CLASS 47BD- 5000
EPOXY COATED RE- STEEL FOR PVMI' APPRCACH
ABUTMENT NO. 1 EXCAVATI ON
ABUTMENT NO. 2 EXCAVATI ON
Pl ER NO. 1 EXCAVATI ON
PRECOVPRESSED POLY FOAM JO NT
EXPANSI ON BEARI NG, TFE TYPE
FI XED BEARI NG
47B- 3000 CONC FOR BRI DCGE
47BD- 5000 CONC FOR BRI DGE
PRECAST/ PRESTRESSED CONC SUPERSTR
AT STA. 7+80. 14
REMOVE STRUCTURE
AT STA. 7+86.14
STRUC STEEL FOR SUBSTRUCTURE
STEEL DI APHRAGM
EPOXY COATED RE- STEEL
SUBSURFACE DRAI NAGE MATTI NG
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58
233

23
LUMP
404

1,402
335

21

LUMP
71

10, 845

LUMP

366
68, 965

2,490
172

LUMP
71
10, 845
LUMP
LUMP
LUMP
32

161
260
LUMP

366

68, 218
56

LB

LB
SY
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Pl PE PI LI NG 2,700 LF
GRANULAR BACKFI LL 187 CY

GROUP 7 GUARDRAI L

MOBI LI ZATI ON LUMP LUMP
W BEAM GUARDRAI L 75 LF
PERMANENT | NERTI AL BARRI ER SYSTEM 2 EACH
BRI DGE APPROACH SECTI ONS 4 EACH
GUARDRAI L END TREATMENT, TYPE 11 4 EACH
GROUP 10 GENERAL | TEMS
GROUP 10 GENERAL | TEMS

BARRI CADE, TYPE 11 7,850 BDAY
BARRI CADE, TYPE 111 5, 437 BDAY
TYPE B HI GH | NTENSI TY WARNI NG LI GHT 2,778 LDAY
TEMPORARY SI GN DAY 653 EACH
SI GN DAY 18, 306 EACH
PAVEMENT MARKI NG REMOVAL 3,000 LF
TEMP PVMI' MARKI NG, TYPE PAI NT 4,000 LF
TEMP PVMI' MARKI NG SURF PREP 1,800 LF
TEMP PVMI' MARKI NG, TYPE RPM 140 EACH
FLASH NG ARROW PANEL 33 DAY
FLAGGE NG 25 DAY
I NSTALL CONC PROTECT BARRI ER 1,600 LF

I NERTI AL BARRI ER SYSTEM 4 EACH
REPLACEMENT MODULE 5 EACH
FI ELD OFFI CE 1 EACH
TRAI NI NG 1,000 HOUR
MOBI LI ZATI ON LUMP LUMP
RENTAL OF LOADER, FULLY OPERATED 40 HOUR
RENTAL OF DUWP TRUCK, FULLY OPERATED 40 HOUR
RENTAL OF BACKHOE, FULLY OPERATED 40 HOUR
RENTAL OF SKI D LOADER, FULLY OPERATED 40 HOUR
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